FORM PTO - i3:4 1-31-92	01-16		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
12.14.00			
To the Honorable Commissioner	10158	3577	original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): FIBRE-METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: FIBRE-METAL DELAWARE, INC.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _x Corporation Other		Internal Address: Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		City: Concordville State: PA zip 19331	
3. Nature of conveyance: X		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation-State (Delaware) Other	
Execution Date: 12/6/00		If anyone is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number (s) or registration number (s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,388,790 and 2,383,040 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAROLD PEZZNER Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: 1220 MARKET STREET City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19801		7. Total Fee (37 CFR X Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
		/ A see who discussion and	of this many if pouring by deposit account)
DO NOT LISE		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. HAROLD PEZZNER HAROLD PEZZNER			
REG. NO. 22,112 Signatur	re	OU Date	•
Attorney Docket #: fm-6 and fm-7		Total nu	umber of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 inhibits burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Iradentark Office, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Iradentark Office, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Iradentark Office, and and Iradentark Office			

01/12/2001 DNGUYEN 00000293 2388790 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:998

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration the adequacy of which is acknowledged FIBRE-METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY assigns, sells and transfers all of its right, title and interest to including the goodwill associated therewith for its trademarks SUPERCOOL, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,388,790 and NEW IMAGE U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,383,040 unto FIBRE-METAL DELAWARE, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware.

Dated

: 12/6/60

FIBRE-METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Deborah A. Schoultz

Vice President,

Secretary/Treasurer

Witness:

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;120760;1

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0215